Globdizaion and the
Postcolonid World

The New Political Ecomomy of
Devel opment

Second Edition

palgrave



List of Figures and Tables

Preface to the Second Edition

Acknowledgements

PART | HISTORICAL STRUCTURES
Introduction

International political economy

The critical theory of Robert Cox: historical
structure

Historical structure and stage theory

1 The Higtory of Capitalist Expansion

The political nature of the capitalist worlcheconomy

The dialectical development of capitalism as a world
system

A periodization of capitalist development and
expansion

The mercantile phase of European expansion

The colonial phase of European expansion

Marxist theories of capitalist imperialism

Critiques of Marxist theories of imperialism

2 Neocolonialism, Modernization and Dependency

Global economic pressures
Domestic tensions

Xi

XViii

10
12

14
15
16
16
17
18
21
25
29

29
32



Vi Contents

Geopolitical relations
Modernization theory
Dependency theory

3 Cridgsand Restructuring: The New International
Division of Labour

Material capabilities: global Fordism
Neocolonial economic relations

Economic nationalism in the Third World
Changing geopolitical relations

Critical theory: diversity and micro-studies
Gender and development

'Dependency associated' development theory
Postimperialism and world system theories

PART Il CRISIS AND TRANSFORMATION
Introduction
4 From Expansion to Involution

World trade: long-term trends

Foreign direct investment (FDI) and the growth of
multinational enterprises

World capital flows: other resource flows

Global financial deepening and the structural position
of the Third World

Core-periphery: from structural exploitation to structural
irrelevance

Conclusion

5 Flexibility and Inforniationalisn

Pathways out of Fordism

Informational production and the network enterprise
The New Economy

Theorizing the transition

Conclusion

34
37

44
46
47
50
52
53
56
57

63

67

67

77
80

85

89
91

95
103
109
113
118



Contents  vii

6 Globalization 120

The sociology of globalization 121
Roland Robertson: world compression and global

CONSCiOUSNESs 122

David Harvey and Anthony Giddens: time and space 123
Manuel Castells: The global, informational network

society 126
The economics of globalization 131
A global market discipline e 131
A new global division of labour 135
Financiarization 139
Conclusion 142
7 Global Governance: Regulation and Imperialism 144
Global governance and the internationalization of
the state 148
Globalization and globalism 153
Globalization and US strategic dominance 155
Imperialism and hegemony 159
Conclusion 162

PART 11l THE POSTCOLONIAL WORLD

Introduction . 165
The postcolpnial: condition and discourse 166.
Postcolonial formations 171
8 Africa: Excluson and the Containment of Anarchy 173
Debt and developmentalism 176
Debt, globalization and the neo-liberal agenda 178
The role of the IMF and the World Bank 180
Structural adjustment in.Africa: the socia and
economic record 181
Structural adjustment: intensifying global relations 183
Democracy and economic reform 185

Economic reform and anarchy 187



viii

10

11

Contents

Imperialism and resource wars
The reverse agenda of aid and global management
NGOs and the politics of exclusion

Humanitarian relief and complex political emergencies

Conclusion

Islamic Revolt

Spiritual renewal

The West confronts Islam '
Education and Orientalization

The failure of dependent development

The rise of Islamist new intellectuals and the politics

of anti-developmentalism
Conclusion

The Developmental States of East Asia

The role of the state in economic devel opment

Theories of the developmental state

Comparative political economy

International political economy

Globalization and the limits of the East Asia
developmental model

Regionalization: the next lap?

The crash of '97

Conclusion

Democracy, Civil Society and Postdevelopment in
Latin America

The Latin American intellectual left

Postwar developmentalism and dependency theory

Military regimes, internationalization and
US imperialism

The dance of the millions

The new democracy: state, civil society and market
reforms

Civilian rule and political democracy

The new social movements and civil society

191
193

195

197

200
203
206
208

211
214

216

218
220
222
223

226
229
232
238

239

240
242

244
246

248
249
252



Contents  ix

Imagining postdevel opment , 254

Conclusion 256

Conclusion 258
Reconstructing uniVersalism, regional mercantilism

or postdevelopment? 261

The global and the local 264

Notes and References 268

Index ' 311



