Globalization and the Postcolonial World

The New Political Ecomomy of Development

Second Edition



List of	Figures and Tables	X
Preface	re to the Second Edition	xi
Acknov	wledgements	xviii
PART	I HISTORICAL STRUCTURES	
I	Introduction	3
	International political economy	6
7	The critical theory of Robert Cox: historical	
_	structure	10
ŀ	Historical structure and stage theory	12
1 '	The History of Capitalist Expansion	14
	The political nature of the capitalist worlcl The dialectical development of capitalism a	•
	system	16
1	A periodization of capitalist development	and
	expansion	16
-	The mercantile phase of European expansi	on 17
	The colonial phase of European expansion	
	Marxist theories of capitalist imperialism	21
(	Critiques of Marxist theories of imperialism	m 25
2	Neocolonialism, Modernization and Depend	lency 29
(	Global economic pressures	29
	Domestic tensions	32

•	<i>a</i>
V1	Contents

	Geopolitical relations	33
	Modernization theory	34
	Dependency theory	37
3	Crisis and Restructuring: The New International	
	Division of Labour	43
	Material capabilities: global Fordism	44
	Neocolonial economic relations	46
	Economic nationalism in the Third World	47
	Changing geopolitical relations	50
	Critical theory: diversity and micro-studies	52
	Gender and development	53
	'Dependency associated' development theory	56
	Postimperialism and world system theories	57
PAR	T II CRISIS AND TRANSFORMATION	
	Introduction	63
4	From Expansion to Involution	67
	World trade: long-term trends .	67
	Foreign direct investment (FDI) and the growth of	
	multinational enterprises	77
	World capital flows: other resource flows	80
	Global financial deepening and the structural position	
	of the Third World .	85
	Core-periphery: from structural exploitation to structural	
	irrelevance	89
	Conclusion .	91
5	Flexibility and Inforniationalism	94
	Pathways out of Fordism	95
	Informational production and the network enterprise	103
	The New Economy	103
	Theorizing the transition	113
	Conclusion	118
		110

6	Globalization	120
	The sociology of globalization  Roland Robertson: world compression and global	121
	consciousness	122
	David Harvey and Anthony Giddens: time and space	123
	Manuel Castells: The global, informational network	10-
	society	126
	The economics of globalization	131
	A global market discipline  •	131
	A new global division of labour	135
	Financiarization	<b>1</b> 39
	Conclusion	142
7	Global Governance: Regulation and Imperialism	144
	Global governance and the internationalization of	
	the state	148
	Globalization and globalism	153
	Globalization and US strategic dominance	155
	Imperialism and hegemony	159
	Conclusion	162
PAF	RT III THE POSTCOLONIAL WORLD	
	Introduction .	165
	The postcolpnial: condition and discourse	166
	Postcolonial formations	171
8	Africa: Exclusion and the Containment of Anarchy	173
	Debt and developmentalism	176
	Debt, globalization and the neo-liberal agenda	178
	The role of the IMF and the World Bank	180
	Structural adjustment in. Africa: the social and	100
	economic record	181
	Structural adjustment: intensifying global relations	183
	Democracy and economic reform	185
	Economic reform and anarchy	187
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

	Imperialism and resource wars	189
	The reverse agenda of aid and global management	191
	NGOs and the politics of exclusion	193
	Humanitarian relief and complex political emergencies	194
	Conclusion	195
9	Islamic Revolt	197
	Spiritual renewal	200
	The West confronts Islam	203
	Education and Orientalization	206
	The failure of dependent development	208
	The rise of Islamist new intellectuals and the politics	
	of anti-developmentalism	211
	Conclusion	214
10	The Developmental States of East Asia	216
	The role of the state in economic development	218
	Theories of the developmental state	220
	Comparative political economy	222
	International political economy	223
	Globalization and the limits of the East Asia	
	developmental model	226
	Regionalization: the next lap?	229
	The crash of '97	232
	Conclusion	238
11	Democracy, Civil Society and Postdevelopment in	
	Latin America	239
	The Latin American intellectual left	240
	Postwar developmentalism and dependency theory Military regimes, internationalization and	242
	US imperialism	244
	The dance of the millions	246
	The new democracy: state, civil society and market	- 1-
	reforms	248
	Civilian rule and political democracy	249
	The new social movements and civil society	252

Contents	ix
Imagining postdevelopment ,	254
Conclusion	256
Conclusion	258
Reconstructing uniVersalism, regional mercantilism or postdevelopment?	261
The global and the local	264
Notes and References	268
Index	311